

The Mix Company™

Making Gluten-free Easy – and Fun!

Gluten-free

Non-GMO

Sugar-free

Dairy-free

No soy

No egg

Yeast Free

Low Cholesterol

No MSG/No preservatives

*manufactured in a facility where
tree nuts & peanuts may be present*

255g

Store in a cool dry place



Pizza Crust or Flatbread

Yeast Free

2 crusts 10 – 12"

Allergen-friendly Mix

✪ Proudly manufactured in Canada using Canadian ingredients

Pizza Crust or Flatbread

2 crusts 10 – 12"

Preheat oven to 400°F (200°C).

Beat in a bowl: 2 eggs

1/3 cup [85 ml] olive oil

1 tsp [5 ml] vinegar

1/4 cup [65 ml] milk

Stir in [255g] **Pizza Crust or Flatbread Mix**.

Spread on greased pans with wet spatula.

Use 12" pans for thin crust.

Bake 10 minutes on bottom of oven.

Brush with olive oil.

Spread sauce and toppings evenly on crust.

Bake 10 - 15 minutes longer.

Devour with family & friends!

Flatbreads:

brush baked crust generously with oil and sprinkle with herbs and spices (ie: **The Mix Company's Herb & Garlic** blend).

To serve: cut in fingers or squares.

Breakfast or Dessert:

bake the crust 10 minutes, spread with oil.

Drizzle with honey or maple sugar.

Sprinkle with cinnamon.

Bake as above.

Fruits work well on top too!

* Will store in fridge, well wrapped, approx 3 days. To keep longer: wrap and freeze.

more recipes & mixes at TheMixCompany.com

Food sensitivities? substitute:

- 1/2 cup [125 ml] liquid egg substitute = 2 eggs
- 1/2 cup [125 ml] water + 4 tsp [20 ml] ground chia = 2 eggs
- Any milk can be used: almond, coconut, goat, cow, oat, rice...
- Any oil works

Ingredients: *brown rice flour, potato starch, tapioca starch, cream of tartar, baking soda, xanthan, arrow-root.

* denotes organic

Nutrition Facts

per serving of 1/12 pkg (21g)
1 slice prepared
12 servings per pkg

Amount per serving	Mix	+Prepared
Calories	70	125
Calories from fat	3%	36%
% Daily Value		
Total Fat .3g*	1%	11%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%	4%
+ Trans Fat 0g		
Cholesterol 0mg	0%	12%
Sodium 96mg	4%	5%
Total Carb 15g	5%	5%
Dietary Fibre 1g	2%	2%
Sugars 0g		
Protein 1g	2%	4%
Vitamin A	0%	2%
Vitamin C	0%	0%
Calcium	0%	2%
Iron	3%	3%

* Amount in dry mix.

The Mix Company™

Sans gluten – Simple et fun!

Sans gluten
Non-OGM
Sans sucre
Sans produits laitiers
Sans soja
Sans œuf
Sans levure
Faible en cholestérol
Sans agents de conservation

Fabriqué là ou des noix/arachides
peuvent être présentes

255g
Conserver dans un endroit
frais et sec.



Croûtes à Pizza ou Pain Plat sans levure

2 croûtes 10 – 12”

Pour ceux qui ont des allergies!

✿ Fièrement produit au Canada avec des ingrédients Canadien

Croûtes à Pizza ou Pain Plat

2 croûtes (10-12”)

Préchauffer le four à 400°F (200°C).

Battre dans un bol: 2 oeufs

1/3 de tasse [85 ml] d'huile d'olive

1 c. à thé [5 ml] de vinaigre

1/4 de tasse [65 ml] de lait

Ajouter le mélange pour **Croûtes à Pizza ou Pain Plat** [255g] et mélanger.

Étaler sur une plaque huilée avec une spatule mouillée.

Utiliser des tôles de 12” pour des croûtes plus fines.

Cuire 10 min. au bas du four.

Badigeonner avec de l'huile d'olive.

Étaler de la sauce sur les croûtes et mettre les garnitures.

Cuire 10 à 15 minutes de plus.

Dévorer avec famille et amis!

Pains Plats: brosser généreusement la pâte cuite avec de l'huile.
Saupoudrer avec l'herbes et d'épices (de **The Mix Company L'herbes et l'ail**).

Couper en carrés ou en longs morceaux (doigts).

Petit déjeuner ou Dessert: cuire 10 minutes, étaler de l'huile et du miel ou du sucre d'érable, et saupoudrer avec de la cannelle.
Les fruits sont aussi une bonne garniture!

Se garde environ 3 jours au frigidaire.

Pour garder plus longtemps: envelopper et congeler.

plus de recettes & de mélanges @ TheMixCompany.com

Intolérances alimentaires:

- 1/2 tasse [125 ml] substitut d'oeufs liquid = 2 oeufs
- 1/2 tasse [125 ml] d'eau + 4 c.s. [20 ml] graines de chia = 2 oeufs
- N'importe quel lait marche: amande, coco, chèvre, avoine, riz...
- N'importe quel huile marche!

Ingrédients: *farine de riz brun, féculé de pommes de terre, féculé de tapioca, crème de tartre, bicarbonate de soude, xanthan, arrow-root. *bio

Valeur nutritive

par portion de 1/12 sachet (21g)
1 tranche préparés
12 portions par sachet

Teneur par portion	Mélange	†Préparé
Calories	70	125
Calories des lipides	3%	36%
% valeur quotidienne		
Lipides 3g*	1%	11%
Saturés 0g	0%	4%
+ Trans 0g		
Cholestérol 0mg	0%	12%
Sodium 96mg	4%	5%
Glucides 15g	5%	5%
Fibres 1g	2%	2%
Sucres 0g		
Protéines 1g	2%	4%
Vitamin A	0%	2%
Vitamin C	0%	0%
Calcium	0%	2%
Fer	3%	3%

* Teneur du mélange sec.